ROOM A | 130 6TH STREET WEST
COLUMBIA FALLS, MT 59912

PHONE (406) 892-4391
FAX (406) 892-4413

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING
AGENDA
MONDAY, MARCH 04, 2024
COUNCIL CHAMBERS CITY HALL

FINANCE COMMITTEE - 6:30 P.M

(Barnhart, Shepard, King)

Contact City Clerk Barb Staaland for virtual ZOOM meeting registration information no later than 6:00 pm
the day of the meeting by calling (406) 892-4391 or email: staalandb@cityofcolumbiafalls.com

REGULAR MEETING - 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA:

1.

[l P I

Approval of Claims - March 4, 2024 - $79,239.95

Approval of Special Payroll - February 20, 2024 - $8,899.66
Approval of Payroll Claims - March 1, 2024 - $109,306.39

Approval of Regular Meeting Minutes - February 20, 2024

APPOINTMENTS:

Probationary Patrolman Ronald "RJ" Thompson Appointment and Oath

VISITORS/PUBLIC COMMENT (ltems not on agenda)



mailto:staalandb@cityofcolumbiafalls.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS/PUBLIC HEARINGS:

5. Public Hearing Continued - Amend Title 13 Water/Sewer Account Provisions:

The City Council continued the hearing from February 20, 2024 on the Title 13 Amendments,
related to requiring the water/sewer utility accounts to remain in the name of the owner.

City staff will present additional information and updated amendments based on the public
input from the February 20, 2024 hearing. The proposed amendments in Ordinance 829
represent a compromise from the original amendments, providing for maintaining the owner
account while also billing a tenant.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Railroad Park Update - Baseball Field availability on School District 6 Property

NEW BUSINESS:
6.  Call for Bids - WWTP Improvements Project Phase 2

7. Call for Bids - Scum Pump and Controls Replacement Project

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS:

8. First Reading - Ordinance # 829 Amending Title 13 - Water/Sewer Utility Account Provisions:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA AMENDING
THE TITLE 13 WATER/SEWER UTILITY ACCOUNT PROVISIONS

9.  Resolution # 1915 - Authorizing Application for Land & Water Conservation Fund Assistance

REPORTS / BUSINESS FROM MAYOR & COUNCIL

CITY MANAGER REPORT

CITY ATTORNEY REPORT

MISCELLANEOUS

10. Police Department Activity - December 2023 and January 2024
11. Fire Department Activity - February 2024

12. Correspondence

ADJOURN

Next Scheduled Meetings:
City Council — Regular Meeting, Monday, March 18, 2024 — 7:00 PM
Planning Board — TBD (NO MARCH MEETING)




Council Parks Committee - Wednesday, March 6, 2024 - 6:30 PM
City Planning Commission - Thursday, March 14, 2024 - 6:00 PM




Item No.1.

03701724 CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS Page: 1 of 11
18:37:29 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 3/24
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45550 3071 ACTIVE 911, INC. 472.50
545889 01/22/24 FD-ACTIVE ALERTING SUBSCRIPTIO 472.50 1000 420400 390 101000
Total for Vendor: 472 .50
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45543 999999 ANNA FARMER 252.71
022624 02/26/24 WTR-DEPOSIT REFUND FARMER 252.71 5210 214010 101000
Total for Vendor: 252.71
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45534 1260 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 22.39
89596 02/16/24 STR-RECT MAGNET PRT TRY 22.39 2500 430200 220 101000
Total for Vendor: 22.39
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45526 3028 CENTURYLINK - BUSINESS SERVICES 347.82
08949 02/16/24 COMP-01/16/24-02/15/24 347.74 1000 410580 345 101000
094171 02/20/24 LONG DISTANCE CHARGE 0.08 1000 410580 345 101000
Total for Vendor: 347.82
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45528 E 997 CENTURYLINK - ELECTRONIC PAY 755.79
022324 02/23/24 CRTS-FEB/MARCH 32.65 1000 410360 345 101000
022324 02/23/24 PD-FEB/MARCH 131.99 1000 420100 345 101000
022324 02/23/24 FD-FEB/MARCH 66.12 1000 420400 345 101000
022324 02/23/24 POOL-FEB/MARCH 36.73 1000 460445 345 101000
022324 02/23/24 STRTS-FEB/MARCH 135.13 2500 430200 345 101000
022324 02/23/24 WTR-FEB/MARCH 206.47 5210 430500 345 101000
022324 02/23/24 SWR-FEB/MARCH 146.70 5310 430600 345 101000
Total for Vendor: 755.79
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45525 E 2852 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 310.93
020124 02/01/24 PD-INTERNET 02/01/24-02/29/24 157.97 1000 420100 345 101000
020624 02/06/24 SWR-INTERNET02/06/24-03/05/24 152.96 5310 430600 345 101000
Total for Vendor: 310.93
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45542 14 CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS 404.24
022624 02/26/24 FAC-01/18/24-02/16/24 113.14 1000 411200 342 101000
022624 01/29/24 FD-01/18/24-02/16/24 33.26 1000 420400 342 101000
022624 01/29/24 PRKS-01/18/24-02/16/24 30.49 1000 460400 342 101000




Item No.1.

03701724 CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS Page: 2 of 11
18:37:29 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100V
For the Accounting Period:
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
022624 01/29/24 STRS-01/18/24-02/16/24 98.55 2500 430200 342 101000
022624 01/29/24 WTR-01/18/24-02/16/24 46.79 5210 430500 342 101000
022624 01/29/24 SWR-01/18/24-02/16/24 82.01 5310 430600 342 101000
Total for Vendor: 404.24
45560 776 COL.FALLS VOLUNTEER FIRE 23,482.95
030124X 03/01/24 SEPT, OCT & NOV REAL TAXES 21,169.18 7120 212520 101000
030124X 03/01/24 SEPT, OCT & NOV - P&l 22.27 7120 212520 101000
030124X 03/01/24 SEPT, OCT & NOV PP TAXES 35.48 7120 212520 101000
030124X 03/01/24 STATE ENTITLEMENT-2ND Q FY24 2,228.75 7120 212520 101000
030124X 03/01/24 INTEREST 27.27 7120 212520 101000
Total for Vendor: 23,482.95
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45532 1679 COMMERCIAL MACHINE SERVICES INC. 225.00
54492 02/16/24 SWR-CLEANING NOZZLE 225.00 5310 430600 220 101000
Total for Vendor: 225.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45507 3026 DAILY INTER LAKE 235.70
0000019404 02/11/24 AMEND TITLE 13 235.70 1000 410500 331 101000
Total for Vendor: 235.70
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45548 2889 DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP 42.97
S103490800 02/14/24 SWR-UV REPAIR 42.97 5310 430600 220 101000
Total for Vendor: 42 .97
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45515 1797 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 44 .80
SI1TSD52049 02/23/24 PD-ITSD/EMAIL 1/1/24-1/31/ 44 .80 1000 420100 355 101000
Total for Vendor: 44 .80
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45530 3230 DEX IMAGING LLC 189.00
AR10792931 02/12/24 STR-SERVICE ON PLOTTER PRI 47.25 2500 430200 360 101000
AR10792931 02/12/24 WTR-SERVICE ON PLOTTER PRI 47.25 5210 430500 360 101000
AR10792931 02/12/24 SWR-SERVICE ON PLOTTER PRI 47.25 5310 430600 360 101000
AR10792931 02/12/24 P/Z-SERVICE ON PLOTTER PRI 47.25 1000 411000 390 101000
Total for Vendor: 189.00




03/01/24 CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS
18:37:29 Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 3/24

Item No.1.

Page: 3 of 11
Report 1D: AP100V

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45527 438 FERGUSON WATERWORKS 832.12
0880104 02/20/24 PRK-BATHROOM VALVE SENSOR 704.76 1000 460400 220 101000
2323977 02/14/24 SWR-UV REPAIR 127.36 5310 430600 220 101000
Total for Vendor: 832.12
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45557 3104 FIRST CALL COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, 1,800.00
95005 03/01/24 COMP-MARCH IT SERVICES 1,800.00 1000 410580 355 101000
Total for Vendor: 1,800.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45523 240 FLATHEAD CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC. 83.00
25352 02/12/24 SWR-LONG SEALANT/ 8 ROLLS 83.00 5310 430600 240 101000
Total for Vendor: 83.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45554 1819 FLATHEAD COUNTY TRANSPORTATION 5,500.00
TRANSIT SYSTEM-CITY CONTRIBUTION 2024 FY
FY-2024 02/26/24 CITY CONTRIBUTION FY-2024 5,500.00 1000 430400 300 101000
Total for Vendor: 5,500.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45529 3113 GLOBAL ARCHIVES INC 166.32
2023936 02/25/24 WTR-MONTHLY STORAGE AS BUILTS 83.16 5210 430500 363 101000
2023936 02/25/24 SWR-MONTHLY STORAGE AS BUILTS 83.16 5310 430600 363 101000
Total for Vendor: 166.32
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45547 3095 GREAT NORTHERN LOCK AND SAFE 80.00
1278 02/26/24 REKEY OF MASTER KEY SYSTEM 80.00 1000 460400 399 101000
Total for Vendor: 80.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45552 3227 HALL, TODD 30.00
Dinner per diem on days of travel to/from academy per city policy2/11/24-2/23/24
022824 02/28/24 Meal Per Diem Academy 30.00 1000 420100 380 101000
Total for Vendor: 30.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45505 2806 HANSON"S HARDWARE 121.19
609253 02/15/24 WTR-FOOD GRADE GREASE FOR HYDR 24.28 5210 430500 240 101000
609266 02/15/24 WTR-PAINT MARKER/BATTERIES 14.48 5210 430500 220 101000
609086 02/01/24 SWR-GOOP/VALVE/ELBOW 74.09 5310 430600 240 101000




03/01/24 CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS
18:37:29 Claim Approval List

*

For the Accounting Period: 3/24

... Over spent expenditure

Item No.1.

Page: 4 of 11
Report 1D: AP100V

Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
609093 02/05/24 SWR-MISC SCREWS 8.34 5310 430600 240 101000
Total for Vendor: 121.19
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45536 1659 HIGH COUNTRY LINEN SUPPLY 299.48
0583437 02/26/24 FAC-CITY HALL, POLC, CRT, FIN 262.74 1000 411200 224 101000
0583438 02/26/24 FAC-FIRE HALL 36.74 1000 411200 224 101000
Total for Vendor: 299.48
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45539 2849 J2 BUSINESS PRODUCTS 282.05
1366993 02/23/24 FIN-FRONT COUNTER INK 46.46 1000 410500 210 101000
1366993 02/23/24 SWR-FRONT COUNTER INK 23.22 5310 430600 210 101000
1366993 02/23/24 WTR-FRONT COUNTER INK 23.22 5210 430500 210 101000
1361407 02/09/24 FIN-PRECISE PENS 22.99 1000 410500 210 101000
1362520 02/14/24 PD-INKCART HP 952XL 65.37 1000 420100 210 101000
1364449 02/16/24 FIN-SMALL NOTEPADS 2.50 1000 410500 210 101000
1364449 02/16/24 SWR-SMALL NOTEPADS 2.50 5310 430600 210 101000
1364449 02/16/24 WTR-SMALL NOTEPADS 2.50 5210 430500 210 101000
1365358 02/19/24 FIN-16GB FLASH DRIVE 21.99 1000 410500 210 101000
1366968 02/21/24 FAC-URINAL SCREENS 36.60 1000 411200 224 101000
1366560 02/23/24 FIN-12CT BLACK BINDERS 11.56 1000 410500 210 101000
1366560 02/23/24 WTR-12CT BLACK BINDERS 11.57 5210 430500 210 101000
1366560 02/23/24 SWR-12CT BLACK BINDERS 11.57 5310 430600 210 101000
Total for Vendor: 282.05
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45545 999999 JOSHUA KINGERY 169.60
022624 02/26/24 WTR-DEPOSIT REFUND KINGERY 169.60 5210 214010 101000
Total for Vendor: 169.60
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45516 3233 KALISPELL FIRE DEPARTMENT 495.00
022324 02/23/24 FD-INCIDENT SAFETY OFFICER ACA 495.00 1000 420100 380 101000
Total for Vendor: 495.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45514 2316 KOIS BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO 75.00
131898 02/12/24 SWR-VAC TRUCK PART 75.00 5310 430600 232 101000
Total for Vendor: 75.00




Item No.1.

03701724 CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS Page: 5 of 11
18:37:29 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 3/24
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45506 3140 KUBWATER RESOURCES, INC 6,626.77
12280 02/09/24 SWR-DEWATERING POLY 6,626.77 5310 430600 221 101000
Total for Vendor: 6,626.77
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45513 162 LOGAN HEALTH - WHITEFISH 40.00
013024 01/30/24 PD-EVID BLOOD COLLECTION 20.00 1000 420100 390 101000
021124 02/11/24 PD-EVID BLOOD COLLECTION 20.00 1000 420100 390 101000
Total for Vendor: 40.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45508 3152 MONTANA ELITE LLC 1,247.00
2414 02/21/24 SWR-INSTALL NEW GFCI IN BLOWER 1,247.00 5310 430600 360 101000
Total for Vendor: 1,247.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45522 44 MONTANA LEAGUE OF CITIES AND 200.00
MLO1189 02/15/24 MANGAN & BENNION SUPRT EXPENS 200.00 1000 410100 399 101000
Total for Vendor: 200.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45546 158 MONTANA LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 700.00
39634 02/12/24 FIN-MCA FULL SET 350.00 1000 410500 330 101000
39634 02/12/24 CTY ATTNY-MCA FULL SET 350.00 1000 411100 330 101000
Total for Vendor: 700.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45512 2004 MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY 695.00
219-38 12/15/23 FD-LEADERSHIP CLASS KARL WEEKS 695.00 1000 420400 380 101000
Total for Vendor: 695.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45520 722 MORRISON-MAIERLE, INC. 2,193.50
000240215 02/12/24 B1Z DISTRICT PARKNG & SIDEW 406.00 2310 470300 931 101000
000240218 02/12/24 12TH AVE WEST ROADWAY PROJ 1,787.50 2959 470300 930 101000
Total for Vendor: 2,193.50
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45510 2707 MOUNTAIN ALARM 120.75
ALARM MONITORING SERVICES FEB 2024
4362469 03/01/24 FAC-CITY HALL MARCH 24 57.35 1000 411200 366 101000
4361525 03/01/24 FAC-FD MARCH 24 63.40 1000 411200 366 101000
Total for Vendor: 120.75




Item No.1.

03701724 CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS Page: 6 of 11
18:37:29 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 3/24
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45556 3234 MQS, INC. 15,704.00
40" X 84" POLE BARN FOR STREET SHOP - DEPOSIT PAYMENT PER CONTRACT ($15,704.00)
DATED 09/01/2023
PAYMENT 1 02/28/24 STRS-407"X84" POLE BARN DEPO  15,704.00 4000 430200 930 101000
Total for Vendor: 15,704.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45533 52 NAPA AUTO PARTS 244 .12
072459 02/09/24 SWR-FUEL FILTER 35.08 5310 430600 232 101000
071863 02/02/24 STR- PARTS FOR 521 CASE LDR 183.06 2500 430200 232 101000
071863 02/02/24 STR-2.5 DEF 25.98 2500 430200 231 101000
Total for Vendor: 244 .12
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45517 2678 O"NEIL PRINTERS, INC 822.00
2080 02/20/24 FIN-1000 WINDOW ENVELOPES 232.67 1000 410500 210 101000
2080 02/20/24 WTR-1000 WINDOW ENVELOPES 232.67 5210 430500 210 101000
2080 02/20/24 SWR-1000 WINDOW ENVELOPES 232.66 5310 430600 210 101000
2080 02/20/24 FD- WEEKS. K BIZ CARDS 124.00* 1000 420400 210 101000
Total for Vendor: 822.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45540 2816 O"REILLY AUTO PARTS 127.90
464441 02/13/24 PD-SNOW BRUSH 27.98 1000 420100 220 101000
464352 02/12/24 PD-MOTOR OIL 29.96 1000 420100 231 101000
464352 02/12/24 PD-WIPER FLUID 10.00 1000 420100 220 101000
463762 02/06/24 STR-LOCTITE 14.99 2500 430200 240 101000
463883 02/07/24 STR-PLIERS/HOOK PIC SET 28.98 2500 430200 220 101000
464362 02/13/24 STR-TUB O" TOWELS 15.99 2500 430200 220 101000
Total for Vendor: 127.90
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45535 3192 POP A SQUAT PORTABLES 380.00
15457 02/26/24 PRKS-4 PORTA POTTIES 380.00 1000 460400 399 101000
Total for Vendor: 380.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45521 99999 REDTAIL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 280.00
8 STUDENTS FROM CF FD- CERTIFICATIONS VALID FOR TWO YEARS AND WILL EXPIRE END OF
FEB 2026
022324 02/23/24 FD-BASIC LIFE CPR/AED CLASS 280.00 1000 420730 380 101000
Total for Vendor: 280.00
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03701724 CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS Page: 7 of 11
18:37:29 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 3/24
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45538 3136 RICE, BRANDON 176.69
022224 02/22/24 PD-REIMBURSE WIPER BLADES 65.94 1000 420100 232 101000
022224 02/22/24 PD-REIMBURSE SCOTT TOWELS/RAIN 32.77 1000 420100 220 101000
022224 02/22/24 PD-REIMBURSE KS OIL 77.98 1000 420100 231 101000
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45553 3136 RICE, BRANDON 386.84
02/25/24-03/01/24
022824 02/28/24 REIMBURSE TRAVEL CLAIM 386.84 1000 420100 380 101000
Total for Vendor: 563.53
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45544 1042 SANDS SURVEYING, INC. 2,205.00
38226 02/20/24 P/Z-ROUTINE SRVS 01/22-02/16 2,205.00 1000 411000 399 101000
Total for Vendor: 2,205.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45519 2755 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 316.12
4123-3 02/13/24 FD-PAINT VARIETY 274.13* 1000 411200 240 101000
4767-0 02/26/24 FD-GALLON OF PAINT 41.99* 1000 411200 240 101000
Total for Vendor: 316.12
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45549 3222 SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY LLC 130.00
1363392 01/08/24 PD-5LB CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHER 130.00 1000 420100 399 101000
Total for Vendor: 130.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45509 1653 SUPER 1 FOODS 39.42
041223 04/12/23 SWR-WATER 23.46 5310 430600 222 101000
022124 02/21/24 WTR-DONUTS FOR TRAINING 5.32 5210 430500 380 101000
022124 02/21/24 SWR-DONUTS FOR TRAINING 5.32 5310 430600 380 101000
022124 02/21/24 WTR-DONUTS FOR TRAINING 5.32 1000 420400 380 101000
Total for Vendor: 39.42
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45551 1644 THE CHEMNET CONSORTIUM 105.00
121562 02/28/24 SWR -DRUG/ALCOHOL SCREEN K. HE 105.00 5310 430600 399 101000
Total for Vendor: 105.00

-10 -
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03701724 CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS Page: 8 of 11
18:37:29 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 3/24
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45531 2699 THE MAIL ROOM, INC 482.48
INVOICE #D118908
D118908 02/19/24 PD-MAIL SRVS 02/5-02/16 6.07 1000 420100 310 101000
D118908 02/19/24 FIN-MAIL SRVS 02/5-02/16 34.86* 1000 410500 310 101000
D118908 02/19/24 WTR-MAIL SRVS 02/5-02/16 176.42 5210 430500 310 101000
D118908 02/19/24 SWR-MAIL SRVS 02/5-02/16 176.42 5310 430600 310 101000
D118908 02/19/24 CRT-MAIL SRVS 02/5-02/16 69.81 1000 410360 310 101000
D118908 02/19/24 PLN-MAIL SRVS 02/5-02/16 18.90 1000 411000 310 101000
Total for Vendor: 482.48
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45524 1623 THE UPS STORE #4515 45.15
019867 02/13/24 PD-EVIDENCE SHIPPING 12.67 1000 420100 310 101000
020131 02/26/24 PD-EVIDENCE SHIPPING 12.67 1000 420100 310 101000
020159 02/27/24 PD-SHIPPING 19.81 1000 420100 310 101000
Total for Vendor: 45.15
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45511 2923 TORGERSON®S LLC 286.00
P29581 02/15/24 STRS-GAS STRUT 286.00 2500 430200 232 101000
Total for Vendor: 286.00
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45537 246 URECO INC. 7,098.10
18560 02/26/24 STRS-DEICER 34.40 TONS 7,098.10 2500 430200 221 101000
Total for Vendor: 7,098.10
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45518 3200 USABLUEBOOK 272.98
INV0026091 01/30/24 SWR-HACH TUBE SET 50 TESTS 226.00 5310 430600 222 101000
INV0026091 01/30/24 SWR-TNT+AMONIA TESTS 173.58 5310 430600 222 101000
SCN037567 01/22/24 SWR-CREDIT FOR PLEATED FILT -126.60 5310 430600 240 101000
Total for Vendor: 272.98
*** Claim from another period ( 2/24) ****
45555 E 1218 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,395.98
9956593213 02/28/24 ADMIN-01/13/24-02/12/24 19.94 1000 410400 345 101000
9956593213 02/28/24 FIN-01/13/24-02/12/24 19.94 1000 410500 345 101000
9956593213 02/28/24 FIRE-01/13/24-02/12/24 120.42 1000 420400 345 101000
9956593213 02/28/24 FAC-01/13/24-02/12/24 12.44 1000 411200 345 101000
9956593213 02/28/24 STRS-01/13/24-02/12/24 111.92 2500 430200 345 101000

-11 -
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* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

9956593213 02/28/24 PD-01/13/24-02/12/24 748.15 1000 420100 345 101000
9956593213 02/28/24 PRKS-01/13/24-02/12/24 49.73 1000 460400 345 101000